MJ/46/2023-MAG-SSM



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE district magistrate::::::SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT HATSINGIMARI (Magistracy branch)

<u>ORDER</u>

In pursuance of letter No. AFD (SM) 48/2020-21/136 dated 15th June,2023 received from District Fishery Development Officer, South Salmara Mankachar, the following officers is hereby details for Testing of Formalin Adulteration in imported fishes of various fish market in South Salmara Mankachar District:-

- 1. Shri Dwithun Wary, ACs, Executive Magistrate, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 2. Shri Julfikar Ali, District Fishery Development Officer, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 3. Smti Arifa Begum, Foot Safety Officer, Dhubri & South Salmara Mankachar.

This Committee shall come into force with immediate effect.

e-singed District Magistrate South Salmara Mankachar Hatsingimari Dated Hatsingimari the 16th June,2023

Memo No. MJ/46/2023-MAG-SSM - A Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Fisheries Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2. The Director, Fisheries Department, Meen Bhawan, Guwahati-16.
- 3. The Addl. Deputy Commissioner (Fishery), South Salmara Mankachar for information and necessary action.
- 4. The DIO, NIC, South Salmara Mankachar. He is requested to upload the order in the district website.
- 5. Officer Concerned for information and necessary action.

District Magistrate South Salmara Mankachar Hatsingimari